## RBI REDWINGS TRAVEL BASEBALL CLUB (9U-12U TEAM) 2020-2021 PLAYER CONTRACT AND PAYMENT AGREEMENT

PlayerName:		
Parent(s)/Guardian(s)Name:		
Address:		
Phone: Home:	Cell:	
EmailAddress:		

1. As the parent or legal guardian of the above-named player, the undersigned hereby accepts a position for the above-named player on the RBI Redwings Travel Baseball Club for the <u>2020/2021</u> season.

2. The undersigned agrees to pay the player fee of **One thousand, eight hundred and fifty dollars (\$1850.00)** according to the following schedule:

August 17, 2020: \$300.00\* (Check made payable to RBI REDWINGS)

\*This payment is necessary to accept and secure a position with the travel baseball club and is non-refundable.

September 10, 2020: \$550.00 (Check made payable to RBI REDWINGS)

November 10, 2020: \$500.00 (Check made payable to RBI REDWINGS)

January 10, 2021: \$500.00 (Check made payable to RBI REDWINGS)

\*\*Lump-sum payment-in-full = \$25.00 discount | Multiple player/family discount = \$300.00

3. Failure to make payment(s) of the player fee installments by this schedule will result in the suspension of team privileges until payment is made.

4. The undersigned acknowledges that there may be costs in addition to the player fee associated with the travel baseball club.

5. The RBI Redwings Travel Baseball Club will set its team rosters for the <u>2020/2021</u> season in reliance on your acceptance of this player contract and payment agreement. If at any time after your acceptance of this contract and agreement your son withdraws from the team or is suspended or terminated for disciplinary reasons, the undersigned remains obligated to make payment of any unpaid balance toward the player fee or any other unpaid fees.

6. This player contract and agreement contains the complete and exclusive agreement between the parent(s)/guardian(s) and the RBI Travel Baseball Club and cannot be modified by any oral statements, communications, or representations of any person(s), including coaches.

7. In the event that there is failure to make any payments required by this contract and agreement, the undersigned agrees that RBI Redwings may commence an action before any court of competent jurisdiction within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, including a district justice or magistrate to collect any unpaid amounts, including interest, costs, and attorney's fees.

I HAVE READ AND VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THE PLAYER CONTRACT AND PAYMENT AGREEMENT.